PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kun Liu	06/27/2005
Peter T Meinke	06/27/2005
Harold B Wood	06/27/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Merck & Co., Inc.			
Street Address:	126 E Lincoln Avenue			
Internal Address:	RY60-30			
City:	Rahway			
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY			
Postal Code:	07065			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11631465

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)594-4720

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 732-594-4683 Email: us_efs@merck.com Correspondent Name: Richard C. Billups Address Line 1: 126 E Lincoln Avenue

Address Line 2: RY60-30

Rahway, NEW JERSEY 07065 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21385
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard C. Billups

PATENT REEL: 023109 FRAME: 0517

500939071

Total Attachments: 2

source=21385_ASSIGN_18AUG2009#page1.tif source=21385_ASSIGN_18AUG2009#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023109 FRAME: 0518

Attorney Docket Number 21385

U.S. Serial 1
ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

U.S. Serial No. 11/631,465

Filing Date __12/29/2006

Filing Date 12/29/2000

PCT Appl. No. pct/us2005/022906

Filing Date 6/28/2005

For value received, we, Kun Liu, Peter T. Meinke and Harold B. Wood

MF9

of 39 Winding Brook Way, Edison, NJ 08820; 531 W. 8th Street, Plainfield, NJ 07060 and 724 Hanford Place, Westfield, NJ 07090 respectively

hereby sell, assign and transfer to MERCK & CO., Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having an office at Lincoln Avenue, City of Rahway, State of New Jersey, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to

INDOLES HAVING ANTI-DIABETIC ACTIVITY

described	in.	an :	application	for	Patents	having	Attorney	Docket	Number	21385

and in application(s) Serial No. 60/585,046

filed on 07/02/2004; Serial No.

filed on

; Serial No.

filed on

(if applicable),

and all our rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under any and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and under any and all extensions, divisionals, reissues and continuations of said application for Patents, including any foreign applications derived thereform, equivalent thereto or claiming priority thereof.

We request that any and all Patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successor, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining Patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

We hereby authorize our attorney, <u>James L. McGinnis</u> or an attorney with Power of Attorney in this application, of the said MERCK & CO., Inc., to insert **Serial No. (s)**, **PCT Appl. No. (s)** and **Filing Date (s)** of said application(s) when known.

Signed at Rahway, New Jersey this 27th day of June ,2005

Run Liu

Harold B. Wood

Aday of June ,2005

Peter T. Meinke

Attorney Docket Number 21385

U.S. Serial No. <u>11/631,465</u>

Filing Date 12/29/2006

PCT Appl. No. pct/us2005/022906 Filing Date 6/28/2005

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

STATE OF NEW JERSEY	
County of <u>UNION</u>	ss.

Personally appeared before me the above-named Kun Liu Harold B. Wood Peter T. Meinke

to me known and known to me to be the	person(s) who execu	ited the foregoin	g instrument and ackno	wledged said instrument to be
their free act and deed this 27th			Karen Ann Drost	Notary Public KAREN ANN DROST HOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JESSEY Commission Expires 10/22/2008
Signed at	this	day of	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
County ofPersonally appeared before me the)			
to me known and known to me to be the per their free act and deed this				dged said instrument to be
				Notam Dublio

REEL: 023109 FRAME: 0520